OPERATING REVENUES

Student tuition and fees
Less scholarship allowances
Net student tuition and fees
Federal appropriations
Federal grants and contracts
State and local grants and contracts
Nongovernmental grants and contracts
Sales and services of educational departments
Hospital income
Auxiliary enterprise revenues, including revenues pledged
as security for bond issues
Less scholarship allowances
Net auxiliary revenues
Other operating revenues
Total operating revenues

OPERATING EXPENSES

Educational and general
Instruction

2008

5,058,698
(2,421,951)
2,636,747
4,449,828
471,605

80,501
36,019

3,066,027
(271,401)
2,794,626
78,280
10,547,606

2007

4,978,221
(2,856,732)
2,121,489
4,538,237
527,231

10,669
24,480

2,626,430

(270,398)
2,356,032
92,418
9,670,556



