	2008	2007
OPERATING REVENUES		
Student tuition and fees	\$ 5,058,698	\$ 4,978,221
Less scholarship allowances	(2,421,951)	(2,856,732)
Net student tuition and fees	2,636,747	2,121,489
Federal appropriations	-	4 500 007
Federal grants and contracts	4,449,828	4,538,237
State and local grants and contracts	471,605	527,231
Nongovernmental grants and contracts	80,501	10,669
Sales and services of educational departments Hospital income	36,019	24,480
Auxiliary enterprise revenues, including revenues pledged	-	-
as security for bond issues	3,066,027	2,626,430
Less scholarship allowances	(271,401)	(270,398)
Net auxiliary revenues	2,794,626	2,356,032
Other operating revenues	78,280	92,418
Total operating revenues	10,547,606	9,670,556
Total operating foreitude	10,017,000	0,070,000
OPERATING EXPENSES		
Educational and general		
Instruction		